Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | Gateway Distriparks Limited | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer | Prudential plc and its subsidiaries | | |
| Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group | No | | |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed | BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited | | |
| Details of the acquisition as follows | Number | % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) |
| Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument | - | - | - |
| that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)e) Total (a+b+c+d) | - | - | - |
| Details of acquisition | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each | 28,599,372 | 5.72 | 5.72 |

| | | 1 | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| 28,599,372 | 5.72 | 5.72 | |
| | | | |
| 28,599,372 | 5.72 | 5.72 | |
| 20,399,372 | 5.72 | 5.72 | |
| Scheme of A | Arrangement | <u> </u> | |
| NA | | | |
| 22 nd March 2022 | | | |
| 499,643,836 | | | |
| 499,643,836 | | | |
| 499,643,836 | | | |
| | 28,599,372 28,599,372 28,599,372 Scheme of A NA 22 nd March 2 499,643,836 | 28,599,372 5.72 28,599,372 5.72 28,599,372 5.72 Scheme of Arrangement NA 22 nd March 2022 499,643,836 499,643,836 | |

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

blinky

Siew May Lim Assistant Director, Global Shareholder Reporting For and on behalf of Eastspring Investments (Singapore) Limited

Place: 10 Marina Boulevard #32-01, Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 2, Singapore, 018983, Singapore

Date: 24th March 2022



Eastspring Investments (Singapore) Limited UEN: 199407631H 10 Marina Boulevard #32-01 Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower 2 Singapore 018983

T: (65) 6349 9100 F: (65) 6509 5382 eastspring.com.sg <mark>瀚亚</mark>投资(新加坡)有限公司 新加坡滨海林荫道10号32楼01室 滨海湾金融中心2座 邮政区号018983

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 Tel No. +91 22 2272 1233/4

Date: 24th March 2022

To Whom It May Concern,

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,

2011, we became a substantial shareholder of Gateway Distriparks Limited (ISIN INE079J01017) as of

22nd March 2022.

Enclosed herewith is the appropriate form for your attention.

Sincerely,

bolinky

Siew May Lim

Assistant Director, Global Shareholder Reporting For and on behalf of Eastspring Investments (Singapore) Limited Enc.